SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

St. Lucie County Fire District
License Number: ALS5604

Data As Of 5/20/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS5604
License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 7/13/2025
License Original Issue
01/14/1993

Date
Address of Record 5160 Northwest Milner Drive
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34983

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

855 Seaway Drive

FORT PIERCE, FL 34949
Address

7583 South Ocean Drive
JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957
Address

3501 Shinn Road

FORT PIERCE, FL 34945
Address

721 Avenue D

FORT PIERCE, FL 34950
Address

10240 Southwest Village Parkwa
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
Address

2400 Rhode Island Avenue
FORT PIERCE, FL 34950
Address

1850 Southeast Village Green D
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952
Address

480 Southwest Ravenswood Lane
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983
Address

300 Northwest California Blvd.
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34986
Address

3395 North A1A

FORT PIERCE, FL 34949
Address

777 Southwest Dalton Circle
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953
Address

201 Southeast Becker Road
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953
Address



3910 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953
Address

3105 Airmans Drive

FORT PIERCE, FL 34946
Address

4900 Fort Pierce Boulevard
FORT PIERCE, FL 34951
Address

3601 Industrial 33rd Street
FORT PIERCE, FL 34946
Address

1616 SE Port St. Lucie Boulevard
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952
Address

350 East Midway Road

FORT PIERCE, FL 34982

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
PALESTRANT, KENNETH JAY PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 56324 08/26/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDUF4GNORDA16578 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26318 9/3/2024
1FDUF4GNOREC59169 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26316 9/3/2024
1FDUF4GNOREE46363 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26563 12/5/2024
1FDUF4GN2RDA00060 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26317 9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN2REE46364 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26564 12/5/2024
1FDUF4GN7RDA16576 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26313 9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN7REC59167 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26420 10/10/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDUF4GN7REE46361
1FDUF4GNORDA16577
1FDUF4GNOREC59168
1FDUF4GNOREE46362
1FDUF4GY1KDA24849
1FDUF4GY6KDA24846
1FDUF4GY8KDA24847
1FDUF4GY8KDA24850
1FDUF4GYXKDA23294
1FDUF4GYXKDA24848
1FDUF4GYXKDA24851
1FDUF4HN2NEDG6 1842
1FVACWDT1EHFW8860
1FVACWDT2FHGS6069
1FVACWDT3EHFW8861
1FVACWDT3FHGS6064
1FVACWDT5FHGS6065
1FVACWDT7FHGS6066
1FVACWDT9FHGS6067
1FVACWDTOFHGS6068
1GB3CZEGOHF235817
1GB3CZEG2HF237715
1GB3CZEG4HF236484
1GB3CZEG5HF236154
1GB3CZEG7HF237645
1S9A1BNDOR3003055
1S9A1BND2R3003056
1S9A1BND6N3003023
1S9A1BND6P3003090
1S9A1BND8M3003023
1S9A1BND9R3003054
1S9A1BNDXM3003024
1S9A1BNDXN1003134
1S9A3LNE5P2003161
1S9A3LNE9P2003159
4EN6AAA81H1001326
4EN6AAA83H1001327
4ENG6AAA83H1001330
4EN6AAA85H1001328
4ENG6AAA87H1001329
4P1BAAFF2FA015651
4P1BAAFF4FA015652
4P1BCAFF7FAO15610
4P1CE01A07A007743
4P1CE01A97A007269
4P1CE01A97A007742
4P1CJ01A0AA011018
4P1CJ01A1EA014323

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

(
(
(
(
(
(
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
(
(
(
(
(
(

(

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS

License
26561
26314
26315
26562
22771
22772
22766
22767
22770
22769
22768
24497
18455
19168
18456
19164
19163
19165
19166
19167
21278
21273
21277
21276
21274
26189
26190
24296
25255
23622
26188
23623
24817
25797
25796
21280
21279
21697
21281
21282
19862
19863
21699
15667
19965
15220
21393
18457

Effective Date
12/5/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
12/5/2024
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
8/31/2022
6/23/2014
7/1/2015
6/23/2014
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
4/25/2022
8/7/2023
4/13/2021
8/8/2024
4/13/2021
12/12/2022
2/19/2024
2/19/2024
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
8/2/2018
2/14/2018
2/14/2018
4/21/2016
4/21/2016
8/2/2018
9/1/2009
6/23/2016
5/26/2011
4/17/2018
6/23/2014



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
4P1CJ01A8EA014285 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18458 6/23/2014
AP1CEQ1A77A007741 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21700 8/2/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	St. Lucie County Fire District
	License Number: ALS5604
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

