St. Lucie County Fire District

License Number: ALS5604

Data As Of 5/20/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 7/13/2025

License Original Issue

Date

01/14/1993

Address of Record 5160 Northwest Milner Drive

PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34983

Discipline on File N

Secondary Locations

Address

855 Seaway Drive

FORT PIERCE, FL 34949

Address

7583 South Ocean Drive JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

Address

3501 Shinn Road

FORT PIERCE, FL 34945

Address

721 Avenue D

FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

Address

10240 Southwest Village Parkwa PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

Address

2400 Rhode Island Avenue

FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

Address

1850 Southeast Village Green D PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952

Address

480 Southwest Ravenswood Lane

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983

Address

300 Northwest California Blvd.

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34986

Address

3395 North A1A

FORT PIERCE, FL 34949

Address

777 Southwest Dalton Circle

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953

Address

201 Southeast Becker Road

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953

Address

3910 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd. PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953

Address

3105 Airmans Drive

FORT PIERCE, FL 34946

Address

4900 Fort Pierce Boulevard FORT PIERCE, FL 34951

Address

3601 Industrial 33rd Street

FORT PIERCE, FL 34946

Address

1616 SE Port St. Lucie Boulevard PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952

Address

350 East Midway Road

FORT PIERCE, FL 34982

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- ${\it 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner};\\$
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
PALESTRANT, KENNETH JAY	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56324	08/26/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF4GN0RDA16578	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26318	9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN0REC59169	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26316	9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN0REE46363	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26563	12/5/2024
1FDUF4GN2RDA00060	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26317	9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN2REE46364	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26564	12/5/2024
1FDUF4GN7RDA16576	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26313	9/3/2024
1FDUF4GN7REC59167	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26420	10/10/2024

ame	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FDUF4GN7REE46361	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26561	12/5/2024
FDUF4GN9RDA16577	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26314	9/3/2024
FDUF4GN9REC59168	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26315	9/3/2024
FDUF4GN9REE46362	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26562	12/5/2024
FDUF4GY1KDA24849	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22771	2/5/2020
FDUF4GY6KDA24846	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22772	2/5/2020
FDUF4GY8KDA24847	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22766	2/5/2020
FDUF4GY8KDA24850	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22767	2/5/2020
FDUF4GYXKDA23294	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22770	2/5/2020
FDUF4GYXKDA24848	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22769	2/5/2020
FDUF4GYXKDA24851	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22768	2/5/2020
FDUF4HN2NED61842	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24497	8/31/2022
FVACWDT1EHFW8860	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18455	6/23/2014
FVACWDT2FHGS6069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19168	7/1/2015
FVACWDT3EHFW8861	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18456	6/23/2014
FVACWDT3FHGS6064	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19164	7/1/2015
FVACWDT5FHGS6065	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19163	7/1/2015
FVACWDT7FHGS6066	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19165	7/1/2015
FVACWDT9FHGS6067	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19166	7/1/2015
FVACWDTOFHGS6068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19167	7/1/2015
GB3CZEG0HF235817	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21278	2/14/2018
GB3CZEG2HF237715	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21273	2/14/2018
GB3CZEG4HF236484	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21277	2/14/2018
GB3CZEG5HF236154	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21276	2/14/2018
GB3CZEG7HF237645	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21274	2/14/2018
S9A1BND0R3003055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26189	8/8/2024
S9A1BND2R3003056	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26190	8/8/2024
S9A1BND6N3003023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24296	4/25/2022
S9A1BND6P3003090	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25255	8/7/2023
S9A1BND8M3003023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23622	4/13/2021
S9A1BND9R3003054	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26188	8/8/2024
S9A1BNDXM3003024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23623	4/13/2021
S9A1BNDXN1003134	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24817	12/12/2022
S9A3LNE5P2003161	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25797	2/19/2024
S9A3LNE9P2003159	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25796	2/19/2024
EN6AAA81H1001326	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21280	2/14/2018
EN6AAA83H1001327	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21279	2/14/2018
EN6AAA83H1001330	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21697	8/2/2018
EN6AAA85H1001328	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21281	2/14/2018
EN6AAA87H1001329	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21282	2/14/2018
P1BAAFF2FA015651	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19862	4/21/2016
P1BAAFF4FA015652	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19863	4/21/2016
P1BCAFF7FAO15610	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21699	8/2/2018
P1CE01A07A007743	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15667	9/1/2009
P1CE01A97A007269	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19965	6/23/2016
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15220	5/26/2011
P1CE01A97A007742	L-1 \1V11 1	VEHICLE LERWIN (ALC)		
P1CE01A97A007742 P1CJ01A0AA011018	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21393	4/17/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4P1CJ01A8EA014285	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18458	6/23/2014
AP1CE01A77A007741	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21700	8/2/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.